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No. of Sheep on
April30,

1902.
April30,

1903.

Ashley County—continued.
Dohrmann, Adelheidt, Bennett's
Donovan, R., Bennett's
Donnell, Joseph, Rangiora
Doody, Mrs. Michael, Oxford
Doody, Daniel, Oxford
Dooley, Patrick, The Peaks
Doubleday, W., Kaiapoi
Douds Bros., Ashley
Douglas, James, Basin Farm, Waikari
Doyle, Lawrence, Hawarden
Doyle, M., Ashley
Duder, William, Culverhouse, View Hill
Duffell, W., Ashley
Duncan,Ernest, Loburn
Duncan, George, Loburn
Duncan, Wm., Loburn
Dunlop, N. M., the Peaks
Dwyer, D., Hawarden
Earl, William, jun.,Waikari
Earl, W. T., Waikari
Earshman, Archibald, Hurunui
Edwards, George, Okair, Kaiapoi
Egan, John, Fernside
Elderton, H. T., Amberley
Elliott, F. W., The Peaks
Elliott, Robert, Cust
Elliott, W., Hawarden
Elliott, W., Motunau
Elliott, William, Bennett's
Ellwood, John, Ashley Bank
Engelbrecht, F. W., Oxford
Engelbrecht, Henry, Bennett's
Ensor, O, Mount Grey, Balcairn
EnBor, J. H., Hayland, Cust
Ensor, J. H., Tara, Cust
Evans, F., FernBide
Evans, R., Clifton, Waikari
Evans, Richard, Fernside
Evans, Richard, Ohoka, Kaiapoi
Evans, T. H., Balcairn
Fahey, Mrs. M., North Loburn
Fairweather, J. A., Amberley
Fairweather, J. A.., Doctor's Hills, Amberley
Fairweather, O, Eyreton
Fairweather, F. E., Cust
Fantham, Mrs. A., Kaiapoi
Farr, E. J., Bennett's
Farrelly, William, View Hill
Feary, E., View Hill
Feather, E., North Loburn
Feather, Thomas, North Loburn
Feather, William, North Loburn
Fenwick, Richard, East Oxford
Fenwick, William, East Oxford
Fenwick, W. D., Waikari
Ferguson, B., Flaxton
Ferguson, George, Sefton
Ffitch, F., View Hill
Fisher, James, Oxford
Fisher, John, East Oxford
Fisher, Percy, East Oxford
Fitzgibbon, John, North Loburn
Fitzgibbon, Martin, North Loburn
Fitzgibbon, Michael, North Loburn
Fitzgibbon, M. F., North Loburn
Fitzgibbon, P., North Loburn
Fitzpatrick, Charles, Balcairn
Fleming, James, Amberley
Fleming, John, Balcairn
Fleming, R., Sefton
Forrester, R. A., Hurunui
ForreBter, J. T., Hurunui
Forsyth, Mrs. Jessie, Coutts's Island
Foster, J. W., Rangiora
Fox, C. D., Foxdown & Black Hills, Waikari
Fox, Colonel J. F., Birchdale, Hawarden ...
Francis, A., Waipara
Fraser, John,Ashley
FraBer, J., View Hill
Fraser, William, Ashley
Freshwater, Robert, East Oxford
Frizzell, Andrew, West Eyreton
Frizzell, John, West Eyreton

325
50

27

70
58

797
2775

197
5

491
8

601
360
308

1160
400
120

3409
995

39
20

144
193
49

1600
282

85
385
1596

7810
777
1100

82
1921
271

1480
16
10

506
870

1110
1287

196
245

62
1850
485
925
99

172
775

54
310
249
200
172
49

960
131
195
192
101

10
93

740
100
130

2425

413
20
30

Nil
59
92

192
550

2295
163

Nil
344

14
476
420
317

1038
1068
400
182

3237
576
83
15

120
62
62

1600
Nil

63
330

1479
8871
765
705

79
2720
288

1570
651

Nil
291

1845
1141
1097

150
251

33
2185

286
700
71
114

475
Nil

354
155
175
126
37

494
149
96

124
116

6
72

890
75
80

2924
488

53
498

3761
Nil

585
167
291
120
100
142
540

99
906

4061
7080

789
200
299
154
86
170
788

No. of Sheepon

April 30, April 30,
1902. 1903.

Ashley County—continued.
Gainsford, R. W., Hawarden
Galletly, John, Springbank
Gardiner, Andrew, jun., Cust
Gardiner, L. C, The Deans, Waipara, Ch'ch.
Gardiner, Margaret, Cust
Gardiner, S. E., East Oxford
Gardiner, G. G., Riverslea, Medbury
Garland, John, Bennett's
Garland, Mrs. Helen, Cust
Garleck, A., Oxford
Garlick, P., Oxford
Garrett Bros., Cust
Garrett, David, Cust
Gartery, F. W., Cust
George, A S., Amberley
Gibbs, J. L., Motunau
Gibbs, S. and G., Motunau
Gibbs, S., Woodend
Gilchrist, F., West Oxford
Gilchrist, R. J., Oxford
Gilchrist, W. T., West Oxford
Giles, B., Eyreton
Giles and Davie, Hawarden
Giles, E. D., Hawarden
Giles, Lancelot, Clarkeville
Giles, Lot, Eyreton
Gingavon, Patrick, Mountain, Bennett's
Gordon, Peter, Hawarden
Gorrie, Daniel, Sefton
Gorrie, Hugh, Ashley
Gorton, J.R., View Hill
Gowland, Mrs. E. M., Medbury
Graham, Arthur, Cust
Graham, David, Rangiora
Grant, Mrs. W. D., Cust
Grant, W. H., Swannanoa
Gray, Mary Ann, Medbury
Greeney, Michael, Amberley
Greenwood, G, D., Teviotdale, Amberley ...
Greig, A., Amberley
Greig, G., Motunau
Griffin,R, Loburn
Griffiths, Rees, Amberley
Gwatkin, F. R., The Peaks
Gwatkin, Harry, The Peaks
Hadler, C, Amberley
Hadler, F., Amberley
Hale, W. H., Amberley
Hall, J. IL, Motunau
Hall, T. and G., Waikari
Halpin, J. J., Southbrook
Hamilton, W., The Peaks
Hanna, John, Balcairn
Hanna, M., Sefton
Hanna, R. W., Sefton
Hanna, Thomas, Sefton
Hanna, W. J.,Leithfield
Hannahan, W., Southbrook
Hardie, Alexander, View Hill
Hardie, F., Loburn
Harle, Thomas, West Oxford
Harris, E. and C, Loburn
Harrison, William, FernBide
Hartnell Bros., Amberley
Harvey, Hugh, Medbury
Hawke, David, Oxford
Hawker, H. J., Oxford
Haydon, G. R., Hawarden
Haydon, Joseph, Hawarden
Heinisch, Henry, Cust
Henderson, Alexander, Oxford
Henderson Bros., East Oxford
Henderson, James, Motunau
Henderson, R. F., East Oxford
Heney, Jane, Cust
Hennesey, J., Bennett's
Henry, Richard, East Oxford
HenBhaw, J., Loburn
Herman, E., Oxford
Herndge, G. T., Woodend
Hewitt, S., The Peaks
Hevward, James, Clarkeville
Hiatt, J. H. and F. H., Waikari

523
192
273

3090
385
117

294

245

1040
123
487
278

1800
372
396
293
686

45
3500

46

273
149
200

5564
90

406
9

188
115
129
250

14000
294
271
106
186
198
149
198

430
157
263

2192
545

90
1963
384
300
264
174
770

Nil
81

388
325

2005
1143
353
183
583
29

Nil
1947

74
42

194
77

294
196

3705
80

587
12

115
138
126
253

14319
284
289

96
17

Nil
132
200

48
395

6680
254

Nil
353
170

202
199
104
134
140
350

42
371

1012
155

1793
330
503
968

3806
13785

5
306
586
77

174
35

190
15
51
38
41
72

714
1197

381
6867

491
96

189

160
274
216
40

400
197
462

1133
186

441
592
775

13997
114
860

1032
77

379
27

194
153

72
96

855
1005
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